| - 101913366 RECUMPTION FORM COVER SHEET 12.04.01 PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Wa | norable Assistant Commissioner for Patents shington, D.C. 20231 x ASSIGNMENT | DEC - 4 | | |
| 1. | Name of Conveying Party(ies): | 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): | | |
| | Bayer Aktiengesellschaft Konzernbereich RP Patente und Lizenzen D-51368 Leverkusen GERMANY | Dralon GmbH D 41538 Dormagen GERMANY | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Additional name(s) & addresses attached? | | |
| | [] Yes [X] No | [] Yes [X] No | | |
| 3. | Nature of Conveyance: | | | |
| | [X] Assignment [] Merger | | | |
| | [] Security Agreement [] Change | of Name [] Other | | |
| | Execution Date: October 10, 2001 | | | |
| 4. | Application Number(s) or Patent Number 4,718,257 and 4,760,629 | r(s): 4,497, 868, 4,622,195, 4,701,980, | | |
| app | If this document is being filed together w dication is: | ith a new application, the execution date of the | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | []Yes [X] No | | |
| 5. | LER 00000168 141263 4497868 William 200.00 CH 220 East 42" | espondence concerning document should be maile C. Gerstenzang GHLIN & MARCUS, P.A. ^d Street - 30 th Floor New York 10017 | | |

PATENT REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0133

| 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved: | 5 |
|----|--|---|
| υ. | Total number of applications and patents involved. | |

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00

[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to

[X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1263</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William C. Gerstenzang Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: <u>27,552</u>

December 4, 2001 Date Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ADDITIONAL FEE

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. <u>14-1263</u>

220 East 42nd Street - 30th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as Express Mail Label No. EV015941359US in an envelope addressed to Box Assignment, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202 on December 4, 2001.

NORRIS, MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.

B١ 12 Date

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we **Bayer Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States patents

| U.S. Patent No. | Entitled | Issue Date |
|-----------------|---|------------------|
| 4,497,868 | Very Fine Dinier Synthetic Fibers | Feb. 5, 1985 |
| 4,622,195 | Continuous Process For The Production of Polyacrylonitrile Filaments and Fibers | Nov. 11, 1986 |
| 4,701,980 | Method For The Multi-Stage Fibre Cables And Apparatus Required For It | Oct. 27, 1987 |
| 4,718,257 | Process And An Apparatus For Conditioning Synthetic Fiber Material | January 12, 1988 |
| 4,760,629 | Process For The Treatment Of A Filament Cable | August 2, 1988 |

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dralon GmbH, D 41538 Dormagen, Germany

a business organization of Germany, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patents aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which each of said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft

Date 10. October 2001

Date 10. October 2001

Dr. Michael Feldhues Name: ppa

Name ppa. Dr. Michael Feldhues Title: secretary

7. Dr. Dieter Linkenheil By_ Name: p secretáry Title:

RECORDED: 12/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0135